
Player Points Handicap New Handicap

Miles Chandler 23 10 7

Duncan Selby 21 10 8

Graham Stannard 21 8 6

Patrick Simpson 21 13 11

Jason Sewell 20 9 8

Dan Mingay 20 13 12

Bill Westfall 19 8 7

David Hitchcock 19 10 9

Ray Tovell 19 9 8

Trevor Few 19 8 7

Simon Reed 19 11 10

Robbie Hill 19 6 5

Tracey Smith 19 14 13

David Rooney 19 9 8

Arthur Peake 19 9 8

Carol White 18 18 18

Sharon Mallett 18 18 18

James Bateson 18 14 14

Barrie Doonan 18 9 9

Ben Marshall 18 13 13

David Morgan 18 10 10

John Sewell 18 11 11

Roger Staines 18 6 6

Clive Mees 18 9 9

Richard Bateson 18 17 17

December Stableford



Graham Culley 18 4 4

Jon Lewis 18 17 17

Fiona Moody 18 11 11

Anne Tulett 17 7 7

Chris Jennison 17 14 14

Nigel Salmon 17 1 1

David Platt 17 19 19

David Rose 17 8 8

Rodney Self 17 7 7

Terry Fenner 17 15 15

Brian Blackham 16 10 10

Sue Stammers 16 8 8

Mervyn Carpenter 16 5 5

Graham Page 16 10 10

Mike Rayner 16 4 4

Nancy Williams 16 13 13

David Goff 16 6 6

Trevor Hastings 16 6 6

Martin Reuter 16 2 2

Chris Osborne 16 5 5

Pete Dawtrey 15 5 5

Tony Copestick 15 10 10

Neil Talbot 15 4 4

Trevor Laflin 15 5 5

Jacquie Carter 15 15 15

Graham Sheppard 15 2 2

Richard Berry 15 10 10

Nanette Reuter 15 10 10



George Wicker 14 10 11

Andrew Flack 14 6 7

Sara Ward 14 7 8

Wayne Marshall 14 3 4

Simon Lapthorne 14 10 11

Iain van der Ree 14 6 7

Luna Points 14 5 6

Sheila Ashman 14 6 7

Neil Cole 14 10 11

Dick Sands 14 14 15

Peter Ciappi 13 9 10

Malcolm Rowe 13 6 7

Nick Rippington 13 9 10

David Wright 13 8 9

Richard Cook 13 6 7

Chris Starmer 13 7 8

Buddy Quinn 13 10 11

Dave Hollings 13 8 9

John Paton 13 8 9

Chris Kirk 12 12 13

Wayne Lemon 12 6 7

John Thorpe 12 10 11

Ian Ogden 12 3 4

Ray Finney 11 8 9

Jayne Jones 10 18 19

Simon Catchpole 10 7 8

Stephen Hakanssan 10 16 17

Liz Rippington 9 19 19


